EBELRZENMEHEZBRAE

Hikari(shanghai)precise Machinery Science&technology Co.,Ltd

fEEEmEURAZTIERFIAEE00S
NO.800.zhongda Road,jinshan Zone,shanghai,china
Hi%. (00) 86-21-67311111

TEL: (00) 86-21-67311111

M. (00)86-21-67311311

Fax: (00) B86-21-67311311
E-mail:hikari@chinahikari.com
http:www.chinahikari.com

HWREHEESE, NHENETFSERND.
This manual is only for refarence.

&5 any modification , we apalogize for the changing hence caused,

e

HIKARI"

SEBR BWEENN NS E

FOCUSING ON HIGH-END
COMPUTERIZED ovERLOCK macHINE LEADER

o .| CEPERTS

EB il B EN T

() |€ ifiit 1S09001:2008
0t eee [ R OAGE

INSTRUCTION MANUAL BOOK



— ZHEPEEA/INSTALLATION GUIDE. ..\ttt i eeeeeieeeeneeaennns 1
T BEZRIE/WIRING DIAGRAM. .. vttt ettt e e e ie e e eaaens 3
= P/ ADJUSTMENTS. L vttt ettt et et e et e e e e i aa e, 5
DU, AP /PARTS LIST. ..ttt eet ettt e e e e e eneaeannn, 6
Fi BAEBEEA/ OPERATION GUIDE. ... .'eeneer e e erneieananannnnns 13
L B R T . oot e e e 13
2 B R o e e 14
B T . 14
FFIBBETEITEFE. . .. oo e 15
EBIBRER. . . o o 15
FBIELTAESIEL . ..o oo e ettt e e 15
BRI . .. . 15
BRFELERIEHH. . . . . . 16
REUEIHE. . .. oo e e 16
JHELEIE. . . .o o e e e e e e 16

V2 57,y = 2 16
FIABTG. ..o 16
BB BB . 17
FHRBUE. . . . .o 17

3y BRI R P B . e e 18
1.CONTROL PANEL INSTRUCTIONS ....cutiittitierieneesiesteaseeseessesseaseessessessesseesssssessessssssessessesnsessessenns 19
2.OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS ....uvetiatrarieiesteaseaseeseesseaseeseessessesseessessessessssssessesssessessesseseesssssessens 20

ST LT L= T=T o1 1 o o PSS 20
MANUAIL CRANGE.......oiiie ettt e st e re et e e e eneeseesresteanesreeneeneennens 21

F O (o =Tot AT I = VT S 21
RetUrn WOrKIiNG INTEITACE .......ceeic et ne e e e 21

1Y oo o] 01T = L4 T o USSR 22

L eTCR =T oL 0] 0T LA o] IS 22
SeNSItIVILY @JUSIMENT. ..ot seesresre e enee e enes 22

L0 T o= 1T o = o o SR 22
Brightness adjUSIMENT.........cviieiiie ettt e e e besresnesreeneeneennens 22

] 0L o F= 510 o SRS 23
[T (O] (N - U 0] Y rsY=1 1 1] o SO SSSSRS 23
SeNSItIVILY OF  DING ....oiie e s 23

3.SPECIAL FUNCTIONS AND PURVIEW.......iitiiiiaiiieniieieetteteeee ettt ettt ettt ebe et eeeeneeeneennes 24



THE ASSEMBLE DIAGRAM FOR SP09A-MUU SERIES

SP09A-MUU RFHEE




SP09B-MUU R¥I4H &K

THE ASSEMBLE DIAGRAM FOR SP09B-MUU SERIES




I/. / AL SAARARRANRAN
AR
AR
S I
N |
/f /fl /II /y’”}/’f//’/d//
Ny

SPO9A-MUU T4k
MAIN BODY FOR SP09B-MUU

SP09B-MUU 4k
MAIN BODY FOR SP09B-MUU

w w

zZ Z

O3

Q o K
B & =
oo X m
= & m
® © ©E
¢ _g
K o=
+H
m+ N
%03
o Y

BB TR IF 5% LFS
LED+FINGER SWITCH
SP09-0J (ZERELf4)

O F



@7F 1) B ® Tk IR E9 ®Jcik J) % E6-1 OhE €327
CONTROL PANEL NFFELH MigE s, T LH SYNCHRONIZER
CGERCAE) R Cay i ik 5 HD
X-SP09-3
WAEFIZ GERLHE, TR
(g;:E) %ITIXME) Ihfie (Function) I & (Picture) SAP
SRR RS T W
TEME | B A
WS GRar | M, I ARSI 4 20001895
R AT B h
ey | B R I 3t fﬁ‘“’“ﬁ
KS RO (i(lili"'"’]] 30016851
FF e Wiy
AR S |
(E6-1 %ﬁi%i HWEEFEH]D) «©
%ﬁ% ﬁ?%‘%% '5/131%%7!%
R m&ms%ﬁa B)‘?J}:’%Jr%ﬂzﬁ 30020789
. YRR, B E
ZHTBEE IR B
(B9 NFHHD) wiizdhe,
BT Re 5 NFEE KR,
Joik BRI, B IR TR
S W, DR, R J0021428
T, BB AT E R
i




B EG mE RE

Adjustment for tape sliding over the roller

R 286 i ol v P A B AT 2 A ) O
Adjust Eccentric Shaft of Pinch Roller can let
the tape to go the right or left side.

1. REEAA KA 1R A2 1 /Ad]ust to the left side

Eib st

~

2. RN B A A AT I4/Adjust to the right side

|

JRFARIE
Okg CALIBRATION

DN EPIE S VS E 2 (alse

LA B el TER: AR RS T I 58 B Re 5
2. R~ S ANFAE R NOTICE: Please remove the elastic tape from

the sensor bar before calibration

BN AR AE T B PR
(B b Aa 5, 78
A — B TR 16 RHIE 71 980~999
Z AR H bz — 1l RSl e A 1
B A 1L
Always correct the calibration after the
following instances:
1.After installation
2.1 the device is feeding irregularly
3.If the driven roller can not stop.
In any section,the driven roller must stop
when the tension value to be adjusted between
980~999 .




PARTS LIST FOR SP09A-MUU SERIS

SPO9A-MUU &% E4E




SPO9A-MUU F 31| E44:%)3%

F5 RE
(REF.NO) g (PART. NO) | 4 # (NAME) Qty)
20-4291032-3 + A A L H IR 4T ST2. 9%9. 5 6

1

2 SP09-41 b E 1
3 SP09-69 BB = AEFERAK 3
4 SP09-68 HuH=fM% 1
5 SP09-40 b 1
6 01-805000514-1 7S 8 T 3 B 5 B 4T M5#5 5
7 01-505001624-1 WS 70 [ AT SL B 4T M5+16 6
8 SP09-13 FEAR AT 1
9 SP09-55 M B 4
10 SP09-14 BB 1
11 SP09-15 AT 1
12 SP09-39 A 4
13 01-505000824-01 | Py~ £ Bl AE L 4B 4T M5#8 1
14 SP09-34 HIESNFE TR 1
15 M0-SP09Z~06/02 GEZX I 1
16 E-SP09-03 Far B ALE SR 1
17 SP09-35 e 1
18 01-403000623-1 + % — SR A LB AT M3#6 22
19 18-403000823-3 AT T — F AL IEAT M3+8 12
20 E-SP09-06 Fr < HLIREAR 1
21 SP09-33 WIS T E 1
23 M0-SP09Z-04/01 B 5 1
24 01-504001624-1 W o~ A B AE KSR 4T M4*16 7
25 03-604000320-3 5 B M4#3. 2 1
26 SP09-26 A4 1
27 E-SP(9-02 3 L BIAR A4 1
28 18-403001023-3 ZHAETF—F A LT M3+10 2
29 SP09-21 R 1
30 01-506001624-1 7S £ B A LB 4T M6%12 1
31 01-504001224-1 7S £ B A LB AT M4*12 6
32 M0-SP09Z-50/01 3 3t sl 1
33 SP09-22 HEAF 1
34 SP09-45 4N 1
35 SP09-10 A 1
36 14-MF148-2Z A (EH) 2
37 14-MF126-2Z WA RIEAA) 2
38 U-D-NA125-2KG RELRBAM 1
39 01-503000821-1 — 2 R 78 W ] A L 44T M3+8 2
40 01-503001424-1 WS A B A L B 4T M3*14 2

7




41 SP09-54 4 4
42 01-103000421-1 — FAE YL B 4T M3+4 1
43 SP09-01 FEK 1
44 01-804000414-1 WS A 1 3 4 S SR 4T M4+4 3
45 SP09-12 I AEAT 2
46 SP09-06 KARBAERY H 1
47 SP09-04 RS 1
48 SP09-05 AT 1
49 SP09-07 & 1
50 SP09-47 Y] 1
51 SP09—46 B 1
52 SP09-11 BAEAT4 1
53 SP09—09 BIEA 1
54 SP09-30 o i N 1
55 SP09-23 R 1
56 14-MF148-2Z WA (EWRA) 2
57 SP09-08 JEAT b 4 1
58 10-0740812-1 HHE (EWHRA) 1
59 SP09-24 s 1
60 SP09-25 Ry R E 1
61 SP09-02 BRI ER 1
62 SP09-29 b R 2
63 SP09-37 KN RERBAE 1
64 14-MF95-2Z WA (KARMARA) 2
65 SP09-36 KA R IR 1
66 SP09-03 KA R R 4 1
67 SP09-38 FR oF 3R 2
68 SP09-28 ¥ 3 WAL T EAR 1
69 SP09-27 ¥ 3 B 1
70 E-SP09-01 SO R4% 1
71 01-404000823-1 + 5 — A A LM AT M4*8 4
72 01-403001023-3 +F —FARE A LR 4T M3+10 4
73 18-403000623-3 SHAESTF — F R LIRAT M3#6 4
74 X-SP09-12 TN FREES 1




SP09B-MUU &% &4 E

PARTS LIST FOR SP09B-MUU SERIS




SP09B-MUU RF| FM-51%

F5 B E (PART. NO) % #& (NAME) ¥ E Qty)
(REF.NO)
1 01-504001624-1 W s 7 B A 3L BB 4T M4+ 16 5
2 01-506001624-1 W 7 78 [B A 3L 24T M6+16 1
3 SP09-21 g 1
4 X-SP09-12 AN FREES 1
5 X-SP09-15 L 1
6 18-403000823-3 ZHHETF — F AL IR T M3+8 6
7 SP09-72 EWH7T 1
8 SP09-77 4R AE M3%20+6 2
9 SP09-04 HRIEATH 1
10 14-MF126-2Z WA REATH) 2
11 SP09-26 HE 1
12 03-604000320-3 > A 48 Md+3. 2 1
13 SP09-89 MR A Bk 2
14 SP09-47 #E 1
15 SP09-11 BAEATH 1
16 SP09-22 FAF 1
17 SP09-05 AEAT 1
18 SP09-10 & 1
19 14-MR148-27 WA (EWRA) 3
20 SP09-09 BAEAT 1
21 SP09-30 R A 1
22 SP09-07 %1 1
23 14-MF148-2Z WA (%%FH) 2
24 SP09-23 e 1
25 SP09-24 Er s 1
26 SP09-08 JEAT R 4 1
27 SP09-38 & AE 2R 2
28 10-0740812-1 HE (EWHRA) 1
29 SP09-29 i RE 2
30 01-403000623-1 5 — A A LR AT M3#6 6
31 SP09-02 BRI ER 1
32 14-MF95-2Z WA (KARBARRA) 2
33 SP09-36 KAORERR 1
34 SP09-37 KN RERBITE 1
35 SP09-03 KN R &R R4 1
36 U-D-NA125-2KG RELRBA N 1
37 SP09-06 KNRBABRY H 1
38 SP09-25 RFEIE 1
39 SP09-12 PR3 A AT 2




40 MO-SP09Z-50/01 Ezia: il 1
41 SP09-54 R AE 4
42 E-SP09-08 RS ORAH 1
43 E-SP09-02 P 3t mpl s SR A 4 1
44 SP09-54 AE 3
45 SP09-01 R 1
46 20-4291932-3 ST2. 9+19 B K 44T 2
47 20-4291032-3 ST2. 9#9. 5 B T 4T 4
48 03-603000240-3 2 f Y M3 2
49 E-SP09-07 FF WL IRAR 4 1 1
50 M0-SP09Z—-04/02 B R 1
51 M0-SP09Z—-06/02 GEAXI 1
52 SP09-14 WS4 1
53 SP09-13 HE AR AT 1
54 SP09-15 A AT 1
55 SP09-41 Pk 1
56 SP09-40 A 1
57 SP09-68 Hwh=a% 1
58 SP09-69 B8R = AEFERR 3
59 18-403003023-2 =4 A M3#30 £ L HE4T 2
60 01-404000823-1 5 — SR A L MR 4T M4#8 5
61 01-804000414-1 S A U] 3 S MR AT M4 *4 2
62 01-805000514-1 W N fA B A SL MR 4T MS#5 3
63 01-804000414-1 WS 1 3 4 S8 BR 4T M4+4 1
64 18-403001023-3 ZHAETF — F A LA M3+10 2
65 01-103000421-1 — R K MR AT M3+4 1
66 01-50300824-1 — R N B K L B AT M3+8 2
67 SP09-74 FF 2~ Wk 4% 1
68 SP09-70 Nt A 1
69 SP09-71 b A 1
70 20-4291032-3 F R A L Tk 4T ST2.9% 9.5 6
71 01-504001224-1 WS £ B AE LB AT Md*12 6
72 01-504001624-1 WS f8 (B AT SL BB 4T M5+16 5
73 01-503001424-1 WS A B AE LB 4T M3+14 2
74 01-505000824-1 W N fA B A SL MR 4T M5#8 1
75 SP09-39 B B 2

1




T 5 S A R

% (EHS: 313.26-32)

FoshrE 3x0.6x7 (E5: 06-0300607-1)

HEET (EH5: 313.26-30)

T H (Pro.No) | E5 (PART. | 4 # (NAME) HE
1 SP09-49 T AR U T 1
2 CP01-06-A00 WA 1
3 CP01-02-A00 EETER = 1
4 CP01-05-A00 Hr = 1
5 E-SP09-04 e AE AR B AR AL 1
6 20-4290832-3 R A L KAEAT 2
7 CP01-03-A00 BIEERE = 1
8 SP09-44 B IR AR ZERR 1
9 20-4291032-3 + A A L B HOEAT 2
10 CP01-04-A00 HE TS 1
11 18-404001023-3 | =4 A&+ 5 — 5 £ K847 M4=10 4
12 X-SP09-11 BAEWAREH 4/ 01 1
13 01-506001224-1 | 75 f B AE L 42 4T M6 *12 1
14 01-506001024-1 | Py 7~ [F AF L 4247 M6%10 1
15 05-064161200-1 | F-H#F 6. 41, 612 1
16 SP09-19 WL 4 AT 1
17 SP09-20 BoAL G BE L AE 1
W4 E 6. 3+1.6 (ES: 07-0631616-1) 1
WA AR A L4 M6 (5 01-506001024-1) 1
Yo ek (F5: SP09-20) 1
B E AT (B 5. SP09-19) 1
18 T AT HHE (ES: 313.26-31) 2
1
2
1
1

S EAF (%5 : SP09-83)

12




18 F A EAT ##E (E5: SP09-84) 1

P T AT Md=4 (5 01-804000414-01) |2
19 S AJE (SAP: 30025622 ) 1
20 AR (SAP: 30025623) 1
21 FEF 4 (SAP: 30025624) 1
22 B (SAP: 30025625) 1
23 B8 3 41 BRI AE (SAP: 30025626) 1
24 B E (30006089) 2
25 [ A B AL 3L 82 4T ] M6 x 16 (SAP: 30005200 ) 4
26 [~ A8 5] M6 x5 (SAP: 30005585) 4
27 [ A8 B AL 3L 82 4T 1 M6 x 25 (SAP: 30005204 ) 2
28 [/ faAE T s 82471 M8 x 10 (SAP: 30005363) |2

1. #EAETRbR 368
4 HIKARI R
SP09

B 1 200
ERL: 666

U
@)
i

e

- Y,
é'ﬁifﬁﬁm ST
Fr5Uiae:
6/ \6 Ml —— — e N
AR, R HAE AT B
Lk
2

FYBER N

13




LA iaE S A

LB SR MaraRES, L8 B, JuM 1-8.

205Kk WY ET BoAn B RE (E, Yol 999~1.

AN WoRMHIBAE B )3 BL I RE HR I T e O S e T2, JuE 1~999.
4 YT oL L

SR WM HT BRI .

s ) AR

R [ R —————
2. VA wE s,

3. I E ST ve k8

4. : B H S HBIIRE.

5. S RUpEAEbe SR S T
o BEAFFIRI R

o BEAFHEBOERC, AT BAE A S BRI IT EER.

s HEAN R R

0000

9. : BOERA R A,

2+ BAFH

B, R 2 B TREEHE b 800 B AL 1 (w
CEEE: 666
PE@ ——
1. L
EZ%Q: 2 g\]
k. 800 ¢

.

14



B3k 1, 2, 3 TREAFIHHB (FBEHY 0 | )
s % T . e
HMBEITR) FH G
1. @iﬁ)\%lﬁkwﬁ% | L ;
2. A\ e 0: B n }
FB B
- B¥. 1 100
Bl: %1, 2, 3 TRNAFRBECGHEREERTE | 228 . 800 0°
5B EAMHE SRR RER) JL
1. Bl W B TR T AT B { B 1 4 Q}
¥ . off 100 ¢
2. ﬁJTﬁ@ﬁ%ﬁziﬁ%*ﬁiﬁ UES T
4P .va ML 3 B A B o
-EX@: 3 AN\ /, QW
4 D s Haor (RER 3 HEOE, 1. 2. 38 fHg . off 100 °
PR AT T

4
\ N BT R BT )

AT 0"
191:E T 3y B e R ) R T ) B AR %ﬁ%%

o

N X
1. J‘EIEIIVE?%E LRI ﬂ

1. Q HENZH H R e
2. VA%%%ZH%&

15



1. BB BB
2. VA

TERT. 27 A ZE L R P, 5 22 R T AT, RRAEAN TR TR R St 2 T B AR AT

.
| Rt |
a1

1. Y R | g
R 5 )

o, AN R

TEHT. L1 1ET2E0 058 LB AN 1 T I B, i 1 2506 R B, H 2 A
AR FL 50 2 1l 1HZVE B, R A, 52 05 A 0 S IRTIE A A 9e 2 19  42
P A

T 0 12
@ T B4 B
1. HE TR I
2 < D@J}@%&l 1. SEZBrJE S 61 |
ZZ5 71 50
! :
1: SEpr) 61
Z%57] 61

J
4 N

Fi

3. V A pmmieg, s

60
1. @i&)\%ﬁﬁﬂilﬂﬁ% C H O )
2. Q Dwiﬁéﬁiiyﬁw 4 iL )
9. 80
3. A i ey
e N\
! Ay - )
16 C 7. 200
i




1. @ BENFFIR I BE

2. Q Dtﬂ%ﬁ@i 7
3. A g

1. @ BENFFIR I BE

2. Q Dtﬂ%ﬁ@i 7
3. A g

4, Q Dtmﬁ@ﬁ;ﬁg

5. JF T RESELE, R OK_

1. @ BENFFRIIRE

2. Q Dtﬂ?ﬁ@ 7
3. VA

4. Q Dtﬂ?ﬁ%@%&z 17
5. AN ey

17

7: 0
ERL
4
7: 88
R
!
9:
WA
[
9:
wa ) OK
7 0
D )
U
7. 200
i |
|
17: 2
R }
|
17: 10
R RS }




3. FFERIhAE KA P AUR

HEpR A

F P BURR

o
JREAZIE
BT
A A
AR AR A
ARGPARA
ARG FRA
HI

O© O3 & O = W N+~ O

—_
= O

T
WL
R

Press

Hg

— = e e e
N O O1 = w o

7 |
$H S
pil
pa
WE

)

18




1. Control panel instructions

The number of

Current section stitches of
current section

4 HIKARI )

SP09
Sec: 1 200

@ Q Feed: 666 0
@lclele

\ J
The value of The number of

current stitches that

section’ s feed have stiched

Signal description:

\

6

-

| /.

<

N
N

The value can be modified when the value is flashing.

ola)

= NThis signal displays degree of tightness.

Words instructions in the display

1.Sec: Indicate current section ,range from 1 to 8.

2.Feed: Indicate the value of current section feed,range from 999 to 1.

3.Stch: Indicate that current section is on or off in auto switch section function,and the setting
value of stitches range from 1 to 999.

4.Mode: Indicate the number of memorized program

5.Sens: Indicate sensitivity of current section.

19




Instructions of keys

1.Q D FUNCTION SETTING:Use these keys to select section and set special functions.

2. ; A+,-KEY : Use the +,-key to modify all settings.

: Use this key to memorize program.
: Start up auto switch section function .
: Return working interface.

To set the setting of special functions.

@POOE

. To set the number of stitch and select on or off of current section in auto switch
section function.

: To set sensitivity.

®®

To set the elasticity value.

2. Operations instructions

|EIEEEE .

Example : set the value of the second 8?

section feed Feed: 666 N

T

|
Sec: 2
2 v A Adjust the value of feed Feed: " &

20



Manal harge | 01— 2

Example:Select 1,2,3 as manual change

Sec Range )
(finger switch or knee switch) JL
& — \
1. Enter special function O : 1 3
2. V A Adjust the range. Sec Range J

— - N

. _ Sec: 1 100
Example: Select 1,2,3 as auto-section change(Optional N gﬂ
Feed: 800 0°
stitch counter-SY required) JL
1. Set each section’ parameter according to Single Section ( S ec: 1 )
'S ° N\ / QW
2. To the stitch-setting mode Stch off ]-/Q\\ 3

3. q D +V A Set the number of every section

Stitch (from 1to 3)

Sec: 3
Stch: off 100

4, Select the 3 section-stitch is on (if the 3 section-stitch
is on ,then all sections are on from 1 to 3) {
-

5. Start up auto-section change.

Sec: 3
Stch. on 206&

| Return working interface 01— 2
Example:from manual change interface to working L Sec Range
interface § ﬂ
Sec: 1 200
1. Return working interface. Feed. 8\ ”0 0 §
\_ AR

21



1. O Enter

2. ; ADecrease or increase sewing mode.

1. Enter
2 ; ADecrease or increase

Function : it can adjust the settings according to the different tap .

1. enter
2. V A adjust sensitivity.

Function : if the driven roller and elastic vibrate forward or backward all the time when
sewing has stopped,it is necessary to adjust sensitivity. Notice that it will effect the accuracy
when the value of sensitivity is too less.Therefore,the value is better with large number without

vibration.

. @
.

3. ; AAdjustthesettings

Enter special function

DTol

. @B
.

Enter special function

To 2

22

)
Mode: 0O

N\

/ I
Mode: 1

N\

Sec: 1
Sens: |

/7 1A\

Q;
O
O

0: 1 — 2

Sec Range

J

1:RealPre
ReferPre

61
50

!

" 1:RealPre

61

ReferPre 61
2 60
Back Light

2: 80

Back Light




3. v AAdjust the value of brightness

[ tnputpassword 7 0

assword
1 @ Enter special function p

, Do, L

7:
KN WA Input password password

password

-
1 @ Enter special function iL

2. 4 DTO? ’: 58

password
3. vAInput password h JL
-
4, Q DTOQ 9:
Restore
5. vPress,loosen, wait until displaying ©* OK_* iL

9:
{ Restore OK

[ o , |
7: 0
@ R code
1. Enter special function \
. AP ——

. 200
3. V Alnput password code

4. Q DTo 17 \ JL )

SN V A adjust sensitivity. 17: 2
Sen of bind

I

23 17: 10
Sen of bind




3. Special functions and purview

Special functions

Purview

Sec Range

Okg cat(calibration)

Back Light

PSV (Panel software version)
PHV (Panel hardware version)
SSV (System software version)
SHV (System hardware version)
Password

Ordinary
user

O© O3 & O = W N+~ O

— =
— O

Langue
Reset
Alarm
Press

Intermediate
user

— = e e e
N O O1 = w o

P Uk
Sen of bind

Super
user

24




= HER: /TROUBLE SHOOTING

FE | B ] AL S JR A Xt 5
NUM ERR Symptom Cause Solution
1. R LT L BB AR, ER AR, AR
1 P PLICS)
AR 0. B BT Tk
) IR R S, . TR 5 R BT, SRR SR | 1. el
TR P AT Ao | 2. THTRE Fh s s 2. TR N G T e 1
\ I, A | L A 1. B 10 RABE A B
S EIEN o, FRAH ORI A 4 i 0. BRI KA AT R
JEBERT, PIAHERT | L ARUBE O B (i, S R
4 1. RREA R REA R e b T
s o B RGBT Bl 42
LRI, P | 1L S AR i, St
5 L. RRRA T 5 S H T
itk AR AR AL e R
L AE LI BRI B0 R, AT R e 4 i
L. R AR LR Kt
6 AR 2. G571 54 1 T 3 A B 2. B AR R D, AR AT T8,
3. LA F AN AT
3. VR GERR, 2L S LA S s
1. TR B e A B 1. KA AR P
7 1 YEETC I N
= - 0. %N HER 0. WAL N ks
P Light Load (i
B 1o TIPS LA E 2 66, Kot i I Be e P
8 4 L. 9 e RS B A S B
5 S o ) TS 63, Itk BREmA 2. RN B RIE
TR R AL
1. UHTHRI R R, HEA 11 2250 SRS IS
SERLHLAN 0 68, FIIAEAR 2 TI T &1 VAL IR cp
FNFEHEELBH, TR 11 5 S H50E, 12 980, Tl Tk
)
ey
P Light Load (Vi |
B
9 1. f S
bk g gy, | TR s
RIS 15,

|

25



3 O
/i M

% %EETCH s S5 RS [ 1 I: ? (S};;TCH
™~ . | 20%5
1500+ 10 © N D
131 2, %I R
4112 4,+5V
1A Hi
1512 ;
4 A A IS
613 5GND N
6 AN i A% I A5 FL I

26



SPO9IX AL 5112

elem | ) SAP
B R T e
FAE SR L=
LS|t sk s, Jeaensimit e & 20001895
b5 I 2 A B M L8
e T e P i
KS gfjéﬁ& B g 30016851
TR 1
(E6-14fige %, UsE4H)
R, N S
B[S |SEUEMIRS . A 10020750
I i, AT A, Bk
E S, MERCR
5 B 2 B 5 TR 5
(FONFHEFD 235
B, RS 5 N\ R
KSR, 3
B s, piksb e S0021428
7, CMERCRR, 3k
52 AR R
GEFIR 505 i
Sy [isene BLAEHWT762T0MS, Z¢351% 3
B G55 AR SR LTHL T A
5 SR 1




	SP09使用说明书封面
	SP09使用说明书（中英文版）
	SP09送带机附件列表

